
(Bid 12-128) EM SUBMISSION NO.: cQtI3ttnCYL

PRESENTED:

ADOPTED: S -, ‘3
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO FICK EXCAVATING

CONTRACT #12-116 TO CHANGE EXPIRATION DATE

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

At the request of Infrastructure Development, the Department of Purchases and Supplies solicited Bid #12-
128 for demolition of 313 structures. On November 9, 2012, the Emergency Financial Manager authorized the
Proper City Officials to enter into a contract with Fick Excavating, 2500 S. Elms Rd., Swartz Creek, Michigan, the
lowest bidder on 58 of the 313 structures for the demolition of said 58 structures in an amount not to exceed
$341,300.00 as requested by the Department of Infrastructure Development; and

On November 13, 2012, the of Infrastructure Development executed Contract #12-116 with Pick
Excavating for the demolition of the 58 structures utilizing 542-741.150-801.000 NSP3 in the amount of
$341,300.00; and

On February 22, 2013, the Emergency Financial Manager authorized the Proper City Officials to process
Change Order #1 to said contract to extend the expiration date from February 22, 2013 to April 22, 2013; and

Due to the weather not permitting the completion of Final Grades, seed, and straw for demolished
structures, more time is required for Fick Excavating to complete the contract. The Department of
Infrastructure Development requests that the time frame be extended for Fick Excavating’s NSP3 contract #12-116
as it relates to Bid #12-128, from April 22, 2013 to June 15, 2013; and

IT IS RESOLVED that the Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager’s approval, are authorized to
enter into Change Order #2 to the aforementioned contract #12-116 with Pick Excavating to extend the expiration date
from April 22, 2013 to June 15, 2013

AOVE~FO

ade, City Attorney

Michael K. rown, City Administrator

EM DISPOSITION:

FAILENACT V
DATED: 5-1-13



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

Date: April 24, 2013

Agenda Item Title:
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO FICK EXCAVATING
CONTRACT #12-116 TO CHANGE EXPIRATION DATE

Prepared by:
Faith C. Finholm
Demolition Grants Monitor
Infrastructure & Development Division

Summary of Proposed Action:
Due to the weather not permitting the completion of Final Grades, seed, and straw for
demolished structures, more time is required for Fick Excavating to complete the
contract. The Department of Infrastructure/Development requests that the time frame be
extended for Fick Excavating’s NSP3 contract #12-116 as it relates to Bid #12-128, from
April 22, 2013 to June 15, 2013.

The original contract amount of $341,300.00 will not change.

Financial Implications:
None

Pre-encumbered?: Yes____ No _______ Requisition#

Account No. 542-741.150-801.000 - NSP3

Other implications (i.e. collective barnainin2~:
No other implications are known at this time.

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Aeproval

Staff Person ~
Jesse . Buchanan
Director, B.S.I., Blight & Demolition


